

# City of Goodlettsville Parks & Recreation

Sarah Jennings, Director of Parks & Recreation Parks & Recreation 200 Memorial Drive Goodlettsville, TN 37072 (615) 851-2200

#### Peay Park (ADA) Sidewalks

## **RFB Specifications**

## Scope of Work

The City of Goodlettsville is requesting sealed bids from concrete contractors for the replacement of the sidewalks at the Peay Park Courts (200 Memorial Drive). The intent of this project is to remove the existing sidewalk and replace with 5 ft wide, ADA compliant walk from the parking lot to both courts. An additional sidewalk portion shall be added in front of the garage doors. ADA walk shall have less than 5% slope, per all ADA standards. Project will be inspected by Planning and Codes to ensure ADA compliance.

#### **Submittals**

Contractor shall provide a drawing of a site plan along with cost estimates based on the following:

- Excavate existing sidewalks
- Form, place and finish new sidewalks with 3500 psi concrete and wire reinforcement with expansion board max every 30 LF
- Slope on sidewalk should be ADA compliant walk and consistent with State of TN ADA Standards
- Haul off all spoils

Pre-bid meeting is **required** to provide clear direction as to the placement of the new sidewalks. The meeting will be at the request of the contractor. Please contact Sarah Jennings to schedule (sjennings@goodlettsville.gov).

This project has a completion date of August 30 that is firm. **Bids are to be submitted by July 5 at 10:00am.** 

Project specific questions can be directed to Jack Presley by phone (615) 851-3756 or email jpresley@goodlettsville.gov.

Sealed bids will be received at the office of the Purchasing Director, City of Goodlettsville, 105 South Main Street, Goodlettsville, Tennessee 37072, until 10:00am CST, on July 5, 2023, at which time they will be opened for the following: Peay Park (ADA) Sidewalks, City of Goodlettsville Specifications are available and on file at the office of the Purchasing Director and may also be accessed from the City's website at www.goodlettsville.gov.

The City of Goodlettsville reserves the right to reject any and all bids and to waive formalities.

The City of Goodlettsville does not discriminate on the basis of age, race, sex, color, national origin, religion or disability in admission to, access to, or operation of its programs, services or activities, nor does it discriminate in its hiring, employment or purchasing practices. Contact the Human Resource Director at 615-851-2206 with questions, concerns, complaints and with requests for ADA accommodations.